








The Knights of Columbus will be conducting another 
Tootsie Roll drive this weekend after all masses to 
support Children with Intellectual Disabilities. Stop by for 
your free tootsie roll. Many thanks to our parish family for 
donating over $1,000.00 last weekend. 
Time is running out to purchase your spaghetti dinner 
tickets. Don’t miss this opportunity to have a wonderful 
Olive Garden dinner and at the same time help with the 
purchase of much needed ultrasound machines to benefit 
First Choice Pregnancy Services. Tickets will also be 
available at the door. 
Bring your old, worn and tattered flags and drop them off 
in the welcome center for the flag retirement ceremony to 
be conducted on Sunday the 6th of November after the 
9:30 mass, in the courtyard. 
Now is the time for you to consider becoming a Knight. 
Support your church and your community, and feel good 
about yourself. You can do a lot of good and it doesn’t 
take a lot of time. Just one hour a month for the meeting 
and then what ever time you can spare for our events. It is 
a lot of fun. And don’t forget the lady’s auxillary, your wife 
would be a very welcome addition to these fine ladies and 
make some good friends doing so. 
Our next pancake breakfast will be held on November 
13th and then after the 11:30 mass we will add reuben 
sandwiches to the menu. Please plan to attend. 
Ken Chipman, Grand Knight Council 14144  

Knights of Columbus 
Ladies Auxiliary Council 14144  

We are looking for members for the Knights of 
Columbus Ladies Auxiliary Council 14144.  We are a 
group of women bonded together by our desire to 
make a difference in the daily lives of people in our 
community.  
The Auxiliary members volunteer their time in worthy 
endeavors in various fundraising events such as Bake 
Sale, Fish Fry, Pancake breakfast, St. Patrick’s Dinner, 
San Lorenzo Ruiz Fiesta just to name a few. Some 
members participate in the regular celebration of the 
Mass as Eucharistic Ministers and Lectors. 
The Auxiliary works side by side with the Knights of 
Columbus with which it is affiliated in many of its 
activities.  
Join us and be a part of a growing organization, meet 
new friends, have fun and be of service to Christ the 
King and the larger community. 
For more information please contact: 
Vicki Gorski, President ~ (702) 569-8187 
Elena Payumo, Secretary ~ (702) 461-6387 
Julia Westerlund, Mbrshp Comm ~ (702) 409-4664.  

 

Inspirations Gift Store 
Christ the King 

Catholic Community 
open after all weekend Masses. 

The Knights of Columbus donated a new 
gas grill to the Community Center in 

memory of Mariann Lisicki. Mariann was 
an active member of Christ the King and 
played an active role in establishing the 
Knights of Columbus Ladies Auxiliary. 



Honoring Our Deceased-Photos of Loved Ones 
During the month of November we remember “All Souls”.  Our Daily Chapel will once again be set 
up in remembrance of our loved ones who have passed into eternal life.  We invite you to bring a  
picture of your deceased loved one(s) the weekend of October 29-30 and place them in the chapel. 
The picture(s) will remain there until the weekend of November 19-20 when we ask you to take them back 
home.  Please write your name and phone number on the back so we can contact you in case you forget to 
take the picture(s) with you. 
  

All Souls Bilingual Service 
On the evening of Wednesday, November 2 at 7:00 pm we will honor those who have died, especially those 
buried from our parish this past year (Oct. 2015-Sept. 2016).  Please plan to attend this beautiful and moving 
service. 

Patricia Barnett 10/10/15 
Francisco Rojas 10/16/15 
Rolando Tabora 10/18/15 
Lidia Bruno DeLuna 10/30/15 
Gayle Krapec 11/01/15 
Richard Kucinski, Sr. 11/07/15 
Joseph Reynolds 11/27/15 
Guillermo “Bill” Cruz 11/29/15 
Claudette Serna 12/01/15 
Paulette Cino 12/09/15 
Paul Pugh 12/11/15 
Tillie Kucinski 12/17/15 
Carmen Paredes De Mont 12/29/15 
Bob Dotts 01/15/16 
Joseph John Jacaruso, Jr. 01/18/16 

Meredith Wetmore 01/18/16 
Arthur Sandoval, Jr. 01/19/16 
Jeffrey Michael Machado 02/03/16 
Richard “Dick” Thomas 02/21/16 
Ann Burch 02/22/16 
Steve Marshall 03/01/16 
Jeannie Barnett 03/03/16 
Gilberto Ornelas 03/06/16 
Cristina Santos McManus 03/11/16 
Jorge Isaac Castrillo 04/04/16 
Eleanor Reyes Constantino 04/14/16 
William Nations 04/16/16 
Ursula DiFiore 04/20/16 
Marietta Oteyza 04/26/16 
Ruth Meoli 05/01/16 

Shanna Mangalindan 05/05/16 
Levia Davis 05/06/16 
Filogonio Lazcano Reyes 05/19/16 
Catalina Angeles 05/22/16 
Carlos Martin 06/01/16 
Warren Welch 06/15/16 
Norading Matheney 07/07/16 
Matthew Glimaldi 07/08/16 
Mary Perren 07/29/16 
Mariann Lisicki 08/29/16 
Humberto Javier Moreno/Yanez 08/29/16 
Darwin Stewart 09/04/16 
Peggy Sue Kissinger 09/19/16 
Isabel Mann 09/20/16
   

Names for the Book of the Dead from  
October 1, 2015 thru and including September 30, 2016 

  

On Wednesday, November 2 at 7:00 pm we will honor those who have died and especially those that have 
been buried from our parish this past year. Below is the list of names of those who will be remembered during 
the service along with their date of death.  Please look it over and if there are any corrections, notify Mary in 
the parish office at (702) 871-1904 as soon as possible. 

A WORD FROM FR. RAY 
 
After most of the pledged fundraiser dollars that have been turned from the Annual Golf Tournament at 
Spanish Trails, I am happy to report that what has been collected so far is just around $20,000.00.  Many 
thanks go out to Rob Walsh and his team for their organizing the event again this year, and for the hard work 
that was put into the day of the event.  It was a pleasure being part of the excitement of the tourney, and 
perhaps someone will win the new Cadillac at next year’s tourney when they hit a hole-in-one.  Again, many 
thanks for all the contributors and those that participated in the event.  
 
The days are getting shorter, so it's time to adjust your clocks to end daylight-saving time on Sunday, Nov. 
6, at 2 a.m.  At that time clocks will "fall back" and change from 2 a.m. back to 1 a.m. 
 
A huge thank you goes out to Francisco Garcia and his labor crew for all the beautiful tile work on the 
Baptismal Font and the floor of the “Room of Reserve of the Blessed Sacrament.”  Mr. Garcia was also 
able to get much of the cost of the tile donated by his supplier keeping the cost of the refit to basically 
labor.  This is a prime example of the many benefactors that have made the completion of the many 
projects possible.  I am so humbled by the generosity of so many of our parishioners and benefactors. 
 
There is no specific date for the completion of the Chapel Glass Doors, as some technical engineering 
issues have delayed the project.  I will keep you informed as to the ongoing refit of the chapel doors.  In 
the meantime, we will proceed with our annual dedication of those that have entered into eternity in our 
parish this past year. 



 

The Week Ahead 
 

Monday,  October 31 
1:00 pm    Sack Lunches - Room 1 
6:30 pm    Talleres de Oracion y Vida - Room 4 
 

Tuesday, November 1 - All Saint’s Day 
8:45 am   Centering Prayer - Daily Chapel 
6:00 pm    Religious Ed - Rooms 1,2,3,6 
6:30 pm    Training for Video/Sound - Church 
7:30 pm     Ministry of Care - Community Center 
 

Wednesday, November 2 - All Soul’s Day 
8:30 am Our Lady of Perpetual Devotion -
 Church 
9:00 am   CTK Seniors - Room 1 
4:00 pm    Elementary Mandatory Parent Session  
   Community Center 
4:00 pm    Elementary Religious Ed - Rooms 1-7, 
   Childcare Wing 
6:00 pm    Elementary Mandatory Parent Session  
   Community Center 
6:00 pm    Elementary Religious Ed - Rooms 1-7, 
 Childcare Wing 
7:00 pm Readers Study - Office Conference Room 
7:30 pm     Ministry of Care - Community Center 
8:00 pm   Al-Anon - Room 1 
8:00 pm Ala-Teen - Room 5 and 7 
 

Thursday, November 3 
8:30 am   Adoration of Blessed Sacrament - Daily 
 Chapel 
8:45 am    Decorate Daily Chapel of   
  Remembrance 
6:30 pm YMAC - Youth Lounge  
7:30 pm    Hospital Ministry - Room 1 
7:30 pm Al Anon - Room 2 
7:30 pm AA Meeting - Room 6 
 

Friday, November 4 
8:30 am  Divine Mercy Devotion - Church 
 

Saturday, November 5 
4:00 pm     Speaker Tom Huckins - Church 
 

Sunday, November 6 
       Speaker Tom Huckins - Church - All Masses 
1:30 pm   Misa en Español 
2:00 pm     Confirmation I & II - Rooms 1-7, 
   Childcare Wing & Youth Lounge 
3:30 pm     Mass - Church  
5:00 pm     Confirmation I & II Day Retreat - 
   Rooms 1-7, Childcare Wing & Youth 
   Lounge, Community Center, Kitchen 

EVERY THURSDAY 
from 

8:30 until 10:00 am 
in the Daily Chapel 

 
Después del Torneo de Golf en Spanish Trails la 
mayor parte de los fondos recudidos, estoy feliz 
de informarles que se han donado hasta el 
momento aproximadamente $ 20,000.00. Muchas 
gracias a Rob Walsh y su equipo por su 
organización del evento anual de este año, y por 
el trabajo tan duro que el hizo el día del evento. 
Fue un placer ser parte del torneo, y tal vez 
alguien va a ganar el nuevo Cadillac en el torneo 
del próximo año cuando golpean un agujero en 
uno. Una vez más, muchas gracias por todos los 
contribuyentes y los que participaron en el 
evento. 
 
Los días son cada vez más cortos, así que es 
hora de ajustar nuetros relojes para terminar el 
horario de verano el domingo 6 de noviembre, a 
las 2 a.m. En ese momento los relojes de tiempo 
va a "retrasa dar" y cambiarlos de nuevo de las 2 
a.m. a la 1 a.m. 
 
Un enorme agradecimiento va a Francisco García 
y su equipo de trabajo por todos los hermosos 
azulejos en la pila bautismal y en el suelo de la 
"Sala de Reserva del Santísimo Sacramento." El 
Sr. García también fue capaz de conseguir gran 
parte del costo del tile donado por su proveedor y 
de mantener el costo de la remodelación de la 
mano de obra, básicamente. Este es un buen 
ejemplo de los muchos benefactores que han 
hecho la finalización de los muchos proyectos 
posibles. Estoy muy honrado por la generosidad 
de muchos de nuestros feligreses y benefactores. 
 
No hay una fecha específica para la terminación 
de la capilla con las puertas de vidrio, ya que 
algunas cuestiones técnicas de ingeniería han 
retrasado el proyecto. Los voy a mantener 
informados a medida que la remodelación en 
curso de las puertas de la capilla. Mientras tanto, 
vamos a proceder con nuestra dedicación anual 
de los que han entrado en la eternidad en nuestra 
parroquia el año pasado. 
 
Padre Ray 

UNA PALABRA DE PADRE RAY 



Middle 
School  

Youth Ministry 
Beth Thompson 
Director of  
Christian Formation 
betht@ctkccnv.org 
  

Beth Thompson 
Director of Christian For-
mation 
betht@ctkccnv.org 

 
Explore Calendar 

All classes are on Tuesday nights 6:00 pm to 7:30 pm 
 

 
 November 1 - Regular Class 
 November 8 -  Regular Class 

High School Happenin’s 
  

Beth Thompson Director of Christian Formation 
betht@ctkccnv.org 

871-1904 x 230 
Join us on:  Facebook - CTK Youth LVInstagram  

 CTKYouthLV Twitter - CTKYouthLV 

YMAC 
(Youth Ministry After Confirmation) 

Thursdays  
6:30pm - 8pm  

in the Youth Lounge 
For all juniors, seniors,  

college-age students. 
We meet every Thursday  

Looking forward to seeing you there! 

 

Confirmation I and II 
All classes are on Sunday evenings 

from 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm 
  

  
• 10/30 - Regular Class 
• 11/6 - Regular Class 
• 11/13 - Regular Class 

  
 

Dear Parents and Students, 
 

Just 5 Days—a Middle School 
Summer Camp sponsored by 
Center for Ministry Development 
and held right here at Christ the 
King!!! 
 
Students go to work sites each day 
to encounter the needs of our world 
and bring Christ to the situation 
An opportunity for our students to 
focus of Faith, Service, Prayer, 
Community and What “Catholic” 
looks like.   
Date:  June 19-23, 2017 
Cost: $290.00 for the week 

If your Middle School aged student 
needs either/both  

First Communion or Baptism 
 

Please contact Robyn in the Religious 
Ed Office (702) 871-1904 ext. 232 

 

We are looking for help with all 
areas of Youth Ministry. 

Confirmation (High School),  
Middle School and Elementary 

Please contact 
Beth Thompson 

(702) 871-1904 ext. 230 



 

Adult Confirmation 
11/06 - First Class in the Yellow Room/Childcare Wing of 
the Activity Center at 3:00 pm to 5:00 pm.  Classes are 
every other week beginning 10/9/16. 
 

Requirements: 
• Adults who are age 18 and above and graduated 
• Must submit a Baptism Certificate  
• Registration fee $100.00 
• Mandatory attendance is required at all sessions  
Please contact Beth Thompson if you have any questions 

(702) 871-1904 ext. 230 

 

Beth Thompson 
871-1904 

betht@ctkccnv.org  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
If you think you would 
like to become Catholic, 
or if you would just like 
to learn about 
Catholicism, we offer 
weekly opportunities to 
learn about the Catholic 
faith.  These informal 
gatherings for coffee 
and conversation are 
held 7:00 pm each 
Thursday (except major 
holidays) in Room 5 of 
the Activity Center.  If, 
due to your schedule, 
you can’t join us at our 
regular Thursday night 
sessions, please call the 
parish office at (702) 
871-1904 and leave 
your name and phone 
number.  We will do our 
best to accommodate 
you.  Please contact 
Beth Thompson at 
(702) 871-1904 ext. 230 
if you have any 
questions.     
 
 
 
 
 

Please contact our office 
for information. 

 
(702) 871-1904 
ext. 230 or 232 

 
No Baptisms may be 

scheduled until sessions and 
requirements are completed.   

 

Elementary Religious Education 
 

Wednesday Classes: 
4:00 to 515 or 
6:00 to 7: 15 

 
• 11/02 - Regular Class 
• 11/09 - Regular Class 
 
 
If you have any questions please 
contact Robyn in the Religious 

Ed Office at (702) 871-1904  
ext. 232 

Religious Education Grades 1-5 
First Communion 

Baptism of older children 
How do I enroll my child? 

Elementary Registration for 2016/167year 
Grades 1-5 in the Religious Ed Office  

M-TH  8-4:00 pm - Closed from 12-1:00 pm 
A BAPTISM CERTIFICATE is required for 

each child being registered. 
  

REQUIREMENTS: 
  

• Family must be registered at Christ the King 
• Family must be worshipping at Christ the King at 

our weekend liturgy 
• Past due balances from the previous Religious 

Education year must be paid prior to registering 
  

When are classes held? 
  

Classes are held on Wednesdays at either 4:00 or 
6:00 pm 
  
SACRAMENTS 
  

(1st Communion, Baptism) 
  

REQUIREMENTS: 
  

• Same as for Religious Education Registration plus: 
• Child is in second grade or above 
• Child is enrolled in and attending weekly age-level 

Religious Education classes on a regular basis 
• Unbaptized children must attend one full year of 

Religious Education first 
Our sacrament preparation is a family preparation 
process that requires the participation of the child and 
a parent or guardian in monthly sessions.  
 
Attendance at these sessions is mandatory.  

Small Church 
Communi es; 
a way of being 

Church 
 
Small Church Communities are groups of 6 to 8 
people who gather in homes to reflect on the 
scriptures of the upcoming Sunday and their 
significance in their lives. All ministries and 
organizations connected to Christ the King are 
asked to use a simple formula for prayer as 
they gather: Read one of the scriptures for the 
upcoming Sunday. Take a few moments to 
reflect on one of the questions related to the 
scripture (in Fr. Ray’s column). Invite 
individuals to share their response with the 
person next to them; encourage people to 
share with someone they do not know well. 
Before we know it we have grown closer as a 
community! 
 

Please call Chris at (702) 378-5622 
or e-mail at sellmanc@cox.net 

  
Please remember to 
recycle your old cell 

phones, ink and toner 
cartridges with us 
weekly when you 

attend Mass. 
 

Collection containers are in the 
Gathering Space of the Church and in 
the North and South entrances of our 

Activity Center. 
 

You can also drop them off 
Monday - Thursday 
8:00 am to 4:00 pm 
in the parish office 

Christian Formation  



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 1 

8:00 RR 
7:00    MG 
All Saints’ 
Day 
 

28:00 RR 
7:00    RR 
Bilingual 
Service 
All Soul’s 
Day 

3 
8:00 RR 
 

4 
8:00 MG 

5 
8:00 MG 
 
 
4:00 RR 

6 
7:30 RR 
9:30 RR 
11:30 MG 
1:30 MO 
3:30 MO 

7 
8:00 MG 

8 
8:00 RR 

9 
8:00 RR 

10 
8:00 RR 

11 
8:00 DN 
 
 
 
 

12 
8:00 AFP 
 
 
 4:00 BH 

13 
7:30 RR 
9:30 RR 
11:30 MO 
1:30 MO 
3:30 MG 

14 
8:00 MG 

15 
8:00 RR 

16 
8:00 MG 

17 
8:00 MG 
 
 
 
 

18 
8:00 AFP 

19 
8:00 MG 
 
 
4:00 RR 

20 
7:30 MG 
9:30 RR 
11:30 RR 
1:30 MO 
3:30 MO 

21 
8:00 MG 

22 
8:00 MG 
 
 

23 
8:00 MG 

24 
9:30 MO 

Offices 
Closed 

Thanksgiving 
Day 

25  
8:00 AFP 
 
 
 
 

26 
8:00 AFP 
 
 
4:00 RR 

27 
7:30 RR 
9:30 RR 
11:30 MO 
1:30 MO 
3:30 BH 

28 
8:00 MG 

29 
8:00 RR 

30 
8:00 RR 

RR Fr. Ray Rioux 
MG Fr. Manny Guico 
MO Fr. Max Oliva, S.J. 
BH Fr. Brian Highfill 
AFP Fr. Albert Felice-Pace, O.P. 
DN Fr. Dan Nelson 

 

November 2016 


